THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY/MAIL TO:	
RUTH GARINER	
DONE DO	Doc# 2327729030 Fee \$41.00
1975 PAXED FOR	RHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00
CHGO. IL 60617	KAREN A. YARBROUGH
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	COOK COUNTY CLERK
RUTH CLARADOR	DATE: 10/04/2023 12:28 PM PG: 1 OF 2
7945 PAXION AVE	•
CHGO IL 6067-1032	
ILLINOIS REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER ON D PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 2	
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as a	a TODI), which was completed and signed before a
0	, by the property owner or owners,
whose name(s) is/are: NUTH ARDWER	, and currently live(s)
	in the City of: <u>CH GO</u>
and County of: COOK, in the State	
zip code of: 60617, while being of sound mind and	
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and attesting to the following	
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real property, under a duly recorded Discrete don the date of 17-1994 as documents	SH1127 071
	/ 🗶
proper country Agency in the country on	in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is
intended to transfer the following real property:	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITTEN E	BELOW SEE ATTACHED
NORTH 16.33ft of lot 23 and	the NORTH 17 feet of
lot 22 in block & RICHARDSO	
NORTHEAST One fourth Of Sec	from 36 towns in 38 North
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER (PIN): 2 0 - 3 6 - 2	principle menidian in Cook
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 7945 S PA	XTON AVENUE
CHICAGO I	L 60617
Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacit the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now her death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u> , or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u> , the <u>BENEFICIARY</u> or <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the specified	e above-described real property to the named
SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COC	K COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH,
and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is p	
REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or comments or comments.	The state of the s

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

2327729030 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A)	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
EDWARD	DONALD	HENRIETTA	Ervin
GARDNER	GARDNER	BATTLES	GARMER
Also, if there are multiple benefici	I, please attach separate sheet of pararies, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiven IANTS IN COMMON W/RIGHT OF SUR	e the transfer, it should be BENEFICI	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
	enced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease th		
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONT:NGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
DUNALD	ELins	CLARISSA	Keila
GARNER JR	GARLNER	GARDNER	GARDNER
purposes set forth.	by swear and affirm that the foregoing	ng wishes were made as my/our fre	e and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A):	7 // 1	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A)	ith Bardner	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	07 19 2023	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TNESS DECLARATION – THIS SECTION I RESENCE OF THE OWNER/OWNERS, A		
We, the undersigned witnesses, I signed by the owner(s) as her, his presence of one another. We also	nereby certify that the foregoing TO s, or their voluntary TODI in our preso o do now hereby swear and affirm t r owners, was or were, at the time	DI was executed and signed on the sence, at the request of her, him or hat we are signing our names to the	date referenced above, and them, and while also in the is instrument with the belief
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A):	INNIE Welch	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	Etrat SANDERS
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	Junie Welch	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	like Sounders
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	07/19/2023	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	07/19/2023
STATE OF TILINOIS	<u>NOTARY VERIFIC</u>))SS	CATION SECTION: DATE NOTARIZED: 07 19	2023
COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>		,	A FEW MOTA DV CTANAD DELOVA
the owner or owners, and witness subscribed on the foregoing instru	c in and for said County, in the State ses, personally known to me to be thument, appeared before me on the but as their free and voluntary act, for	ne same persons whose names are below date and signed, sealed and	GWENDOLYN M ROBINSON Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinot My Commission Expires Oct 4, 20

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY: 🗲

PRINT NOTARY NAME: Gwendolyn M. Robinson